release, in addition to providing financial results in accordance with GAAP. This information reflects, on a non-GAAP adjusted basis, the Company’s net income and income
per basic and diluted share after adjusting for the effects of the Company’s IPO. The As Adjusted net income per basic and diluted share reflects the following for all periods
presented: (i) elimination of preferred stock dividends, (ii) conversion of the preferred shares and issuance of IPO shares as of the beginning of the period, and (iii) employee
stock options and non-vested stock, due to their dilutive effects. The Company believes the non-GAAP adjusted income per basic and diluted share provides useful
information to investors by reflecting income per share on a more representative basis with future operations. A reconciliation of this non-GAAP information to the
Company’s actual results for the thirteen and twenty-six weeks ended August 2, 2008 and August 4, 2007 are as follows:

8

Exhibit 4 (continued)

  (In thousands, except per share amounts)
  13 Weeks Ended   13 Weeks Ended
  August 2, 2008   August 4, 2007
  As Reported  Adjustments   As Adjusted  As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Net income  $ 3,688  $ —  $ 3,688  $ 2,206  $ —  $ 2,206
Less preferred stock dividends   —   —   —   3,878   3,878(i)   —
Net income (loss) available to common

stockholders  $ 3,688  $ —  $ 3,688  $ (1,672)  $ 3,878  $ 2,206

Net income (loss) per common share:

Basic  $ 0.06   $ 0.06  $ (0.23)   $ 0.04
Diluted  $ 0.06   $ 0.06  $ (0.23)   $ 0.04

Weighted average common shares

outstanding:
Basic   57,435   —   57,435   7,401  49,191(ii)   56,592
Diluted   59,012   —   59,012   7,401  51,282(iii)  58,683

  26 Weeks Ended   26 Weeks Ended
  August 2, 2008   August 4, 2007
  As Reported  Adjustments   As Adjusted  As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Net income  $ 7,963  $ —  $ 7,963  $ 7,525  $ —  $ 7,525
Less preferred stock dividends   —   —   —   7,621   7,621(i)   —
Net income (loss) available to common

stockholders  $ 7,963  $ —  $ 7,963  $ (96)  $ 7,621  $ 7,525

Net income (loss) per common share:

Basic  $ 0.14   $ 0.14  $ (0.01)   $ 0.13
Diluted  $ 0.13   $ 0.13  $ (0.01)   $ 0.13

Weighted average common shares

outstanding:
Basic   57,196   —   57,196   7,289  49,225(ii)   56,514
Diluted   59,000   —   59,000   7,289  51,377(iii)  58,666

(i)  Reflects the elimination of preferred stock dividend.

(ii)  Reflects preferred stock as if converted and 7,667 IPO shares as if outstanding for the entire period.

(iii)  Reflects preferred stock as if converted and 7,667 IPO shares as if outstanding for the entire period. Also includes employee stock options and non-vested stock, due to
their dilutive effects.

9

Exhibit 5

2008 Store Expansion

  Total stores open  Number of stores  Number of stores
  at beginning of the  opened during the  closed during the  Total stores open
Fiscal 2008  quarter  quarter  quarter  at end of the quarter
1st Quarter   249   17   1   265
2nd Quarter   265   18   0   283

   Gross square feet for
  Total gross square  stores opened or  Gross square feet for  Total gross square
  feet at beginning of  expanded during the  stores closed  feet at end of the
Fiscal 2008  the quarter  quarter  during the quarter  quarter
1st Quarter   2,589,244   170,599   9,596   2,750,247
2nd Quarter   2,750,247   188,322   0   2,938,569

10